
403,505

135,084

225,901

12,183

13,490

85

16,762

107,553

33,195

65,245

2,386

3,278

35

3,414

Grand Total

Industrial workers

Workers of commercial firms and shops

enterprises
nonprofit organizations or cooperative
Employees in journalistic, cultural,

schools
Employees in government agencies and

Workers employed in fishing production

Others

Type of Benefit

Grand Total Unemployment benefitsLaborers
Various Insured

37,835

13,462

20,644

1,137

1,239

5

1,348

9,220

3,114

5,165

251

397

293

76,711

26,780

34,950

4,721

3,778

5

6,477

172,186

58,533

99,897

3,688

4,798

40

5,230

2020

See Note 2 of Table 59.

                 by Type of Benefit and Various Insured Laborer
Table 60  Persons of First Issued Beneficiary under Employment Insurance

 Unit person

allowance
Early reemployment

living allowance
Vocational training

Parental leave allowance premium support
National Health Insurance

 Note


