表60 就業保險實計保險給付初次核付人數 -按給付種類及類別分

中華民國109年 留位: 人

	中華民國109年	單位:人
給付種類 Type of Benefit	總計	失 業 給 付
類 別 Various Insured Laborers	Grand Total	Unemployment benefits
總 Grand Total	403,505	107,553
產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工 Industrial workers	135,084	33,195
公司、行號之員工 Workers of commercial firms and shops	225,901	65,245
新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工 Employees in journalistic, cultural, nonprofit organizations or cooperative enterprises	12,183	2,386
政府機關及公、私立學校之員工 Employees in government agencies and schools	13,490	3,278
受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者 Workers employed in fishing production	85	35
其他各業員工 Others	16,762	3,414

註:同表59註2。

Table 60 Persons of First Issued Beneficiary under Employment Insurance by Type of Benefit and Various Insured Laborer

	Unit: person		
提早就業獎助津貼	職業訓練生活津貼	育嬰留職停薪津貼	全民健康保險保險費補助
Early reemployment allowance	Vocational training living allowance	Parental leave allowance	National Health Insurance premium support
37,835	9,220	76,711	172,186
13,462	3,114	26,780	58,533
20,644	5,165	34,950	99,897
	2,200	- 1,,,	22,022
1,137	251	4,721	3,688
1,239	397	3,778	4,798
5	_	5	40
1,348	293	6,477	5,230

Note: See Note 2 of Table 59.